Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 02-22-2012 Time: 11:39:40

Record Selected for Analysis

WDSS USERRECORD-01 us

Channel 38 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 180. m RCAMSL 00475 m FULL SERVICE MASK
Latitude 042-56-45 Longitude 0076-06-17

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 15.000 285.1 54.6
45.0 15.000 271.7 53.8
90.0 15.000 132.8 45.5
135.0 15.000 70.3 38.6
180.0 15.000 58.3 36.6
225.0 15.000 112.6 44.0
270.0 15.000 237.0 51.9
315.0 15.000 269.6 53.7

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
WDSS-LP 38 SYRACUSE NY BLTT20020726AA0

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
WDSS 38 USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations



Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is within the Canadian coordination distance
Distance to border = 95._0km

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
38 WDSS USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  W31BP BURLINGTON, ETC. NY 82.4 LIC BLTTL -19980120JE
31  W42EB-D SYRACUSE NY 12.2 CP BPTTL -20080213ABM
35 WOBX-LP SYRACUSE NY 13.5 LIC BLTTA -20050922ACH
36  WHSH-LP ROCHESTER NY 122.1 LIC BLTTL -20040225AAD
38  WHCT-LP HARTFORD CT 300.1 LIC BLTTL -20050822AAP
38 WHCT-LD HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN CT 300.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110826ABW
38 W38DL-D ADAMS MA 241.9 LIC BLDTT -20091021AA0
38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD 404.0 LIC BLCDT -20090619ACA
38 W38CB LITTLETON NH 379.5 LIC BLTT -1995072511
38 NEW WESTMORELAND NH 303.8 APP BNPDTL -20100514A1J
38 WPSJ-LD HAMMONTON NJ 372.8 APP BDISDTL  -20120123AAB
38  WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 300.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHC
38  WKBW-TV BUFFALO NY 208.0 LIC BLCDT -20051215AAG
38 NEW LINDLEY NY 131.7 APP BNPDTL -20100609AGK
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 263.7 LIC BLEDT -20080311ABG
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 263.7 APP BPEDT -20080617ABV
38  WAWW-LP ROCHESTER NY 122.1 LIC BLTTL -19900423JK
38  WNGN-LP TROY NY 202.5 LIC BLTTL -20070904ABG
38 WPHA-CD PHILADELPHIA PA 331.1 LIC BLDTA -20101118A1V
39 WJKP-LD CORNING NY 119.7 LIC BLDTL -20091123ACF
39 WRGB GLENS FALLS NY 195.0 CP BDRTCDT  -20091021AAK
40  WIXT-CA DEWITT NY 6.8 LIC BLTTL -199901253C
40  WBGT-CA ROCHESTER NY 129.8 LIC BLTTA -20001005ABU
41  W41DB CORNING NY 119.7 LIC BLTTL -20080729AFT
46  W46DY UTICA NY 89.9 LIC BLTTL -20090415AGJ
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 W31BP BURLINGTON, ETC. NY BLTTL -19980120JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 83.5 LIC BLCDT -20090622AEM
27  WFXV UTICA NY 43.6 APP BMPCDT -20080114ABF
27  WFXV UTICA NY 47.9 LIC BLCDT -20090331ADG
29 WKTV UTICA NY 46.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACL
30 WUTR UTICA NY 47.9 LIC BLCDT -20040217ADC

31 WTIC-TV HARTFORD CT 221.0 LIC BLCDT -20101222AAE



31  WPPX-TV WILMINGTON DE 297.2 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL

31  WPPX-TV WILMINGTON DE 297.2 CP BPCDT -20080620AMP
31 WRXT BOSTON MA 324.9 LIC BLCDT -20090422ABH
31 NEW AUBURN NY 120.3 APP BDCCDTL -20110901ACT
31 WNCE-CD GLENS FALLS NY 130.5 LIC BLDTA -20100812ABN
31  WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 241.5 APP BMPCDT -20080620ALZ
31  WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 238.7 LIC BLCDT -20110729AAQ
31  W42EB-D SYRACUSE NY 90.1 CP BPTTL -20080213ABM
31 WSWB SCRANTON PA 150.1 LIC BMLCDT -20090529AJ3J
31  WSWB-DR SCRANTON PA 150.1 APP BPRM -20080619ALI
34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 97.9 LIC BLCDT -20090819AGR
34  WMHT SCHENECTADY NY 93.2 LIC BLEDT -20040108ALV
46  Ww46DY UTICA NY 48.3 LIC BLTTL -20090415AGJ
38  WDSS 82.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 W42EB-D SYRACUSE NY BPTTL -20080213ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 12.0 LIC BLCDT -20090622AEM
27  WFXV UTICA NY 57.2 APP BMPCDT -20080114ABF
27  WFXV UTICA NY 79.8 LIC BLCDT -20090331ADG
28  WUHF ROCHESTER NY 116.8 LIC BLCDT -20050316AAK
29  WKTV UTICA NY 98.4 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACL
30 WSKA CORNING NY 126.2 LIC BLEDT -20060705ABL
30 WUTR UTICA NY 79.8 LIC BLCDT -20040217ADC
31 WTIC-TV HARTFORD CT 310.8 LIC BLCDT -20101222AAE
31  WPPX-TV WILMINGTON DE 342.9 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
31 WPPX-TV WILMINGTON DE 342.9 CP BPCDT -20080620AMP
31 NEW AUBURN NY 36.9 APP BDCCDTL  -20110901ACT
31  W31BP BURLINGTON, ETC. NY 90.1 LIC BLTTL -19980120JE
31  WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 314.3 APP BMPCDT -20080620ALZ
31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 312.3 LIC BLCDT -20110729AAQ
31  WSwB SCRANTON PA 182.7 LIC BMLCDT -20090529AJJ
31 WSWB-DR SCRANTON PA 182.7 APP BPRM -20080619AL1
34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 111.3 LIC BLCDT -20090819AGR
45 WROC-TV ROCHESTER NY 116.7 LIC BLCDT -20060418AAA
38 WDSS 12.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WOBX-LP SYRACUSE NY BLTTA -20050922ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

27  WEXV UTICA NY 58.5 APP BMPCDT -20080114ABF
27  WFXV UTICA NY 80.9 LIC BLCDT -20090331ADG



28  WUHF ROCHESTER NY 115.4 LIC BLCDT -20050316AAK

34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 112.4 LIC BLCDT -20090819AGR
34 NEW SYRACUSE NY 0.0 APP BDCCDTL -20111129FZS
35 WIT NEW BRITAIN CT 312.6 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WBIN-TV DERRY NH 390.3 LIC BLCDT -20070126ACX
35 WNYF-CD WATERTOWN NY 105.6 LIC BLDTL -20090924ABW
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 344.1 LIC BLEDT -20091222ARE
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 126.2 LIC BLCDT -20090730AAH
42  WSKG-TV BINGHAMTON NY 112.3 LIC BLEDT -20050526ACA
38  WDSS 13.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WHSH-LP ROCHESTER NY BLTTL -20040225AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  WUHF ROCHESTER NY 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20050316AAK
32  WNLO BUFFALO NY 109.0 LIC BLCDT -20070320AAV
33 WGRz BUFFALO NY 92.1 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAG
36 WCDC-TV ADAMS MA 363.9 LIC BLCDT -20080718AA0
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 378.6 LIC BLCDT -20080514ADL
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 117.9 LIC BLCDT -20090730AAH
36  WYTV YOUNGSTOWN OH 341.1 LIC BLCDT -20100422ABQ
36 WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 315.7 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36 WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 315.7 CP BPEDT -20080620AMA
38  WKBW-TV BUFFALO NY 100.8 LIC BLCDT -20051215AAG
39  WIVB-TV BUFFALO NY 99.9 LIC BLCDT -20020619ABE
43 WNED-TV BUFFALO NY 109.0 LIC BLEDT -20030812AAJ
44  WNYS-TV SYRACUSE NY 116.1 LIC BLCDT -20060509AAQ
38 WDSS 122.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WHCT-LP HARTFORD CT BLTTL -20050822AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WBZ-TV BOSTON MA 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20060420ABG
30 WBZ-TV  BOSTON MA 140.9 CP BPCDT -20080616ABK
31 WTIC-TV HARTFORD CT 10.7 LIC BLCDT -20101222AAE
31 WFXT BOSTON MA 142.0 LIC BLCDT -20090422ABH
34 WMHT SCHENECTADY NY 135.8 LIC BLEDT -20040108ALV
35  WIT NEW BRITAIN CT 11.1 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
36 WCDC-TV ADAMS MA 98.3 LIC BLCDT -20080718AA0
38 WHCT-LD HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN CT 0.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110826ABW
38 W38DL-D ADAMS MA 98.3 LIC BLDTT -20091021AA0
38 WGME-TV PORTLAND ME 302.1 LIC BLCDT -20061206ACS

38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 153.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHC



38 WCFE-TV
38 WCFE-TV
38  WNGN-LP
39 WCTX
40  WGGB-TV
41  WEDY-DR
41  WEDY
41  WLVI
41  WLVI
42  WSAH
42  WHDH-DR
42  WHDH
45  WEDH
46  WUWN
38  WDSS

PLATTSBURGH NY
PLATTSBURGH NY
TROY NY

NEW HAVEN CT
SPRINGFIELD MA
NEW HAVEN CT
NEW HAVEN CT
CAMBRIDGE MA
CAMBRIDGE MA
BRIDGEPORT CT
BOSTON MA
BOSTON MA
HARTFORD CT
HARTFORD CT

Proposal causes no interference

333.9
333.9
129.4
43.5
51.0
52.8
52.8
142.0
142.0
55.0
142.5
142.5
10.7
2.4
300.1

LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP

LIC
CpP

LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

BLEDT
BPEDT
BLTTL
BLCDT
BLCDT
BPRM

BPEDT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BPRM

BLCDT
BLEDT
BLCDT

-20080311ABG
-20080617ABV
-20070904ABG
-20040507AAZ
-20100702BBL
-20090713ABS
-20110512AAl1
-20070212ABF
-20090715AHM
-20061218ACB
-20090706ABZ
-20101217AAX
-20090618ACA
-20060706AED

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record

Channel
38

Call
WHCT-LD

City/State

Application Ref. No.
HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN CT

BMPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
38 WHCT-LP
38 W38DL-D
38 WHDN-LD
38 WGME-TV
38 NEW
38 WWOR-TV
38 WCFE-TV
38 WCFE-TV
38 WNGN-LP
39 WCTX
38 WDSS

City/State
HARTFORD CT
ADAMS MA
BOSTON MA
PORTLAND ME
WESTMORELAND NH
SECAUCUS NJ
PLATTSBURGH NY
PLATTSBURGH NY
TROY NY
NEW HAVEN CT

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km)
0.0
98.3
156.4
302.1
130.5
153.1
333.9
333.9
129.4
43.5
300.1

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP MOD
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP

-20110826ABW

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL
BLDTT
BLDTL
BLCDT
BNPDTL
BMPCDT
BLEDT
BPEDT
BLTTL
BLCDT

-20050822AAP
-20091021AA0
-20091210ADU
-20061206ACS
-20100514A1J
-20080620AHC
-20080311ABG
-20080617ABV
-20070904ABG
-20040507AAZ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Channel
38

Call
W38DL-D

City/State
ADAMS MA

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
38 WHCT-LP
38 WHCT-LD
38 WHDN-LD
38 WGME-TV
38 W38CB
38 NEW
38 WWOR-TV
38 WCFE-TV
38 WCFE-TV
38 WNGN-LP
39 WRGB

City/State
HARTFORD CT
HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN CT
BOSTON MA
PORTLAND ME
LITTLETON NH
WESTMORELAND NH
SECAUCUS NJ
PLATTSBURGH NY
PLATTSBURGH NY
TROY NY
GLENS FALLS NY

Dist(km)
98.3
98.3

175.6
259.6
206.4
72.6
220.6
235.9
235.9
41.0
88.1

Status
LIC

CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

CP MOD
LIC
APP
LIC

CP

-20091021AA0

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL
BMPDTL
BLDTL
BLCDT
BLTT
BNPDTL
BMPCDT
BLEDT
BPEDT
BLTTL
BDRTCDT

-20050822AAP
-20110826ABW
-20091210ADU
-20061206ACS
-1995072511

-20100514A13
-20080620AHC
-20080311ABG
-20080617ABV
-20070904ABG
-20091021AAK



38  WDSS 241.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Total scenarios = 5
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 7

Before Analysis

Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0 LIC

HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407 .4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3013 149.0
lost to ATV IX only 31375 485.3
lost to all IX 34693 556.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP
38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY PLATTSBURGH BLEDT 20080311ABG LIC
39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT  20091021AAK CP

After Analysis

Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0
HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407 .4
lost to additional IX by ATV 3013 149.0
lost to ATV IX only 31375 485.3
lost to all IX 34693 556.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP

38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP

38A NY PLATTSBURGH BLEDT 20080311ABG LIC
39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT 20091021AAK CP

38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Result key: 2

Scenario 2 Affected station 7

Before Analysis

Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0
HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407 .4

lost to additional 1X by ATV 4189 212.1

LIC

LIC



lost to ATV IX only 32551 549.5

lost to all IX 35869 619.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP

38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NH WESTMORELAND BNPDTL 20100514A1J APP
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP

38A NY PLATTSBURGH BLEDT 20080311ABG LIC
39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT  20091021AAK CP

After Analysis

Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0 LIC
HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 4189 212.1
lost to ATV IX only 32551 549.5
lost to all IX 35869 619.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP
38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NH WESTMORELAND BNPDTL 20100514A13 APP
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY PLATTSBURGH BLEDT 20080311ABG LIC
39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT  20091021AAK CP
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 3
Scenario 3 Affected station 7

Before Analysis

Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0 LIC
HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407 .4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 4207 215.0
lost to ATV IX only 32569 553.4
lost to all IX 35887 622.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP
38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NH WESTMORELAND BNPDTL 20100514A13 APP
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY PLATTSBURGH BPEDT 20080617ABV APP

39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT  20091021AAK CP



After Analysis

Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0 LIC
HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407 .4
lost to additional IX by ATV 4207 215.0
lost to ATV IX only 32569 553.4
lost to all IX 35887 622.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP
38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NH WESTMORELAND BNPDTL 20100514A13 APP
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY PLATTSBURGH BPEDT 20080617ABV APP
39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT  20091021AAK CP
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 4
Scenario 4 Affected station 7
Before Analysis
Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0 LIC
HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407 .4
lost to additional IX by ATV 3013 149.0
lost to ATV IX only 31375 485.3
lost to all IX 34693 556.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP
38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY PLATTSBURGH BLEDT 20080311ABG LIC
39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT  20091021AAK CP
After Analysis
Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0 LIC
HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407 .4
lost to additional IX by ATV 3013 149.0
lost to ATV IX only 31375 485.3
lost to all IX 34693 556.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4



38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC

38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP
38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY PLATTSBURGH BLEDT 20080311ABG LIC
39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT 20091021AAK CP
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Result key: 5

Scenario 5 Affected station 7

Before Analysis

Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0 LIC
HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407 .4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3031 151.9
lost to ATV IX only 31393 489.3
lost to all IX 34711 559.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP
38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY PLATTSBURGH BPEDT 20080617ABV APP
39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT  20091021AAK CP

After Analysis

Results for: 38A MA ADAMS BLDTT 20091021AA0 LIC
HAAT 724.0 m, ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 353959 7609.6
not affected by terrain losses 256269 5962.2
lost to NTSC IX 31680 407 .4
lost to additional IX by ATV 3031 151.9
lost to ATV IX only 31393 489.3
lost to all IX 34711 559.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
38N CT HARTFORD BLTTL 20050822AAP LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A CT HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN BMPDTL 20110826ABW CP
38A MA BOSTON BLDTL 20091210ADU LIC
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY PLATTSBURGH BPEDT 20080617ABV APP
39A NY GLENS FALLS BDRTCDT  20091021AAK CP
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD BLCDT -20090619ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 275.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHC
38 WKBW-TV BUFFALO NY 402.5 LIC BLCDT -20051215AAG
38 WINP-TV PITTSBURGH PA 308.4 LIC BLCDT -20091127ABE
39  WJAL HAGERSTOWN MD 128.6 LIC BLCDT -20090804ACD
39 WJAL SILVER SPRING MD 57.5 APP BPRM -20060424AEX
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 171.2 LIC BLEDT -20090605ABD
38 WDSS 404.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR A A AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 W38CB LITTLETON NH BLTT -1995072511

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WNEU MERRIMACK NH 130.7 LIC BLCDT -20021028AAH
35 WPME LEWISTON ME 114.8 LIC BLCDT -20081103ADE
38 WGME-TV PORTLAND ME 99.9 LIC BLCDT -20061206ACS
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 183.4 LIC BLEDT -20080311ABG
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 183.4 APP BPEDT -20080617ABV
45  WMEA-TV BIDDEFORD ME 109.2 LIC BLEDT -20021017AAR
38 WDSS 379.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW WESTMORELAND NH BNPDTL -20100514A1J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WHCT-LP HARTFORD CT 130.5 LIC BLTTL -20050822AAP
38 WHCT-LD HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN CT 130.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110826ABW
38 W38DL-D ADAMS MA 72.6 LIC BLDTT -20091021AA0
38 WHDN-LD BOSTON MA 124.5 LIC BLDTL -20091210ADU
38 WGME-TV PORTLAND ME 187.9 LIC BLCDT -20061206ACS
38 W38CB LITTLETON NH 147.0 LIC BLTT -1995072511
38  WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 276.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHC

38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 230.9 LIC BLEDT -20080311ABG



38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 230.9 APP BPEDT -20080617ABV

38  WNGN-LP TROY NY 103.7 LIC BLTTL -20070904ABG
39 WSBK-TV BOSTON MA 115.3 LIC BLCDT -20021009AAF
38  WDSS 303.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WPSJ-LD HAMMONTON NJ BDISDTL  -20120123AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD 160.9 LIC BLCDT -20090619ACA
38  W38BN SALISBURY MD 160.8 LIC BLTTL -19990812JA
38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 134.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHC
38 WPHA-CD PHILADELPHIA PA 48.1 LIC BLDTA -20101118A1V
39 WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 105.9 LIC BLEDT -20090605ABD
38 WDSS 372.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ BMPCDT -20080620AHC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD 275.8 LIC BLCDT -20090619ACA
39 WCTX NEW HAVEN CT 114.6 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 124.3 LIC BLEDT -20090605ABD
38 WDSS 300.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WKBW-TV BUFFALO NY BLCDT -20051215AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD 402.5 LIC BLCDT -20090619ACA
38  WINP-TV PITTSBURGH PA 268.0 LIC BLCDT -20091127ABE
39  WIVB-TV BUFFALO NY 2.5 LIC BLCDT -20020619ABE
38 WDSS 208.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Total scenarios = 1



Result key: 6
Scenario 1 Affected station 13
Before Analysis

Results for: 38A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20051215AAG LIC
HAAT 433.0 m, ATV ERP 358.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2074761 30943.9

not affected by terrain losses 2003855 29424.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 9511 364.2

lost to ATV IX only 9511 364.2

lost to all IX 9511 364.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

38A PA PITTSBURGH BLCDT 20091127ABE LIC
39A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20020619ABE LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 38A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20051215AAG LIC
HAAT 433.0 m, ATV ERP 358.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2074761 30943.9
not affected by terrain losses 2003855 29424.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 15224 406.6
lost to ATV IX only 15224 406.6
lost to all IX 15224 406.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A PA PITTSBURGH BLCDT 20091127ABE LIC
39A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20020619ABE LIC
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.2865%
Worst case new IX 0.2865% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

38 NEW LINDLEY NY BNPDTL -20100609AGK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD 301.8 LIC BLCDT -20090619ACA
38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 297.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHC
38 WKBW-TV BUFFALO NY 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20051215AAG
38 WAWW-LP ROCHESTER NY 129.1 LIC BLTTL -19900423JK
38 WDSS-LP SYRACUSE NY 131.7 LIC BLTT -20020726AA0
38  WINP-TV PITTSBURGH PA 295.7 LIC BLCDT -20091127ABE
39 WJKP-LD CORNING NY 13.3 LIC BLDTL -20091123ACF
38 WDSS 131.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Total scenarios = 1



Result key: 7
Scenario 1 Affected station 14
Before Analysis

Results for: 38A NY LINDLEY BNPDTL  20100609AGK APP
HAAT 152.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 44196 1064.2

not affected by terrain losses 34415 961.7

lost to NTSC IX 6 2.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 9021 153.3

lost to ATV IX only 9027 155.3

lost to all IX 9027 155.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

38N NY ROCHESTER BLTTL 19900423JK  LIC
38A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20051215AAG LIC
39A NY CORNING BLDTL 20091123ACF LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 38A NY LINDLEY BNPDTL ~ 20100609AGK APP
HAAT 152.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 44196 1064 .2
not affected by terrain losses 34415 961.7
lost to NTSC IX 6 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 9021 153.3
lost to ATV IX only 9027 155.3
lost to all IX 9027 155.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38N NY ROCHESTER BLTTL 19900423JK  LIC
38A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20051215AAG LIC
39A NY CORNING BLDTL 20091123ACF LIC
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

HHHHHH R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY BLEDT -20080311ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WGME-TV PORTLAND ME 283.1 LIC BLCDT -20061206ACS
38 WDSS 263.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHH R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY BPEDT -20080617ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WGME-TV PORTLAND ME 283.1 LIC BLCDT -20061206ACS
38 WDSS 263.7 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 8

Scenario 1 Affected station 16

Before Analysis

Results for: 38A NY PLATTSBURGH BPEDT 20080617ABV APP
HAAT 737.0 m, ATV ERP 200.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 472409 33130.8
not affected by terrain losses 429519 29117.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 24 6.0
lost to ATV IX only 24 6.0
lost to all IX 24 6.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 38A NY PLATTSBURGH BPEDT 20080617ABV APP
HAAT 737.0 m, ATV ERP 200.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 472409 33130.8
not affected by terrain losses 429519 29117.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 76 15.0
lost to ATV IX only 76 15.0
lost to all IX 76 15.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A ME PORTLAND BLCDT 20061206ACS LIC
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0121%
Worst case new IX 0.0121% Scenario 1

HEHHHH R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WAWW-LP ROCHESTER NY BLTTL -19900423JK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

30  WSKA CORNING NY 118.0 LIC BLEDT -20060705ABL
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 117.9 LIC BLCDT -20090730AAH



38 WKBW-TV BUFFALO NY 100.8 LIC BLCDT -20051215AAG
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 343.3 LIC BLEDT -20080311ABG
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 343.3 APP BPEDT -20080617ABV
38  WINP-TV PITTSBURGH PA 358.0 LIC BLCDT -20091127ABE
39 WIVB-TV BUFFALO NY 99.9 LIC BLCDT -20020619ABE
45  WROC-TV ROCHESTER NY 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20060418AAA
38  WDSS 122.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 9
Scenario 1 Affected station 17
Before Analysis
Results for: 38N NY ROCHESTER BLTTL 19900423JK  LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 578783 773.9
not affected by terrain losses 578783 773.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 82599 126.4
lost to all IX 82599 126.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
38A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20051215AAG LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 38N NY ROCHESTER BLTTL 19900423JK  LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 578783 773.9
not affected by terrain losses 578783 773.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 82638 127.4
lost to all IX 82638 127.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

38A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20051215AAG LIC
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0067%

Worst case new IX 0.0067% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WNGN-LP TROY NY BLTTL -20070904ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WUTR UTICA NY 132.0 LIC BLCDT -20040217ADC
31 WTIC-TV HARTFORD CT 137.0 LIC BLCDT -20101222AAE
34  WMHT SCHENECTADY NY 35.9 LIC BLEDT -20040108ALV
35 WVIT NEW BRITAIN CT 137.3 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
36 WCDC-TV ADAMS MA 41.0 LIC BLCDT -20080718AA0
38 WHCT-LP HARTFORD CT 129.4 LIC BLTTL -20050822AAP
38 WHCT-LD HARTFORD, NEW HAVEN CT 129.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110826ABW
38 W38DL-D ADAMS MA 41.0 LIC BLDTT -20091021AA0



38 WGME-TV PORTLAND ME 283.4 LIC BLCDT -20061206ACS

38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 228.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHC
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 213.2 LIC BLEDT -20080311ABG
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 213.2 APP BPEDT -20080617ABV
39 WRGB GLENS FALLS NY 58.6 CP BDRTCDT -20091021AAK
40 WGGB-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 100.5 LIC BLCDT -20100702BBL
45  WEDH HARTFORD CT 137.0 LIC BLEDT -20090618ACA
46  WUVN HARTFORD CT 131.4 LIC BLCDT -20060706AED
38  WDSS 202.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WPHA-CD PHILADELPHIA PA BLDTA -20101118A1V

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD 144.0 LIC BLCDT -20090619ACA
38  W38BN SALISBURY MD 184.0 LIC BLTTL -19990812JA
38 WPSJ-LD HAMMONTON NJ 48.1 APP BDISDTL  -20120123AAB
38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 132.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHC
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 60.9 LIC BLEDT -20090605ABD
38 WDSS 331.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 WJIKP-LD CORNING NY BLDTL -20091123ACF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW LINDLEY NY 13.3 APP BNPDTL -20100609AGK
39 WCTX NEW HAVEN CT 351.2 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
39 WJAL HAGERSTOWN MD 261.2 LIC BLCDT -20090804ACD
39  WJAL SILVER SPRING MD 355.9 APP BPRM -20060424AEX
39  WIVB-TV BUFFALO NY 139.5 LIC BLCDT -20020619ABE
39 WDTB-LP HAMBURG NY 160.5 LIC BLTTL -199307211E
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 222.3 LIC BLEDT -20090605ABD
39  W39BT WILLIAMSPORT PA 104.9 LIC BLTT -19950109JC
38 WDSS 119.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR A A AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 WRGB GLENS FALLS NY BDRTCDT  -20091021AAK



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 W38DL-D ADAMS MA 88.1 LIC BLDTT -20091021AA0
38  WNGN-LP TROY NY 58.6 LIC BLTTL -20070904ABG
39 WCTX NEW HAVEN CT 219.3 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
39 WSBK-TV BOSTON MA 232.9 LIC BLCDT -20021009AAF
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 335.0 LIC BLEDT -20090605ABD
39 WGMU-CA BURLINGTON VT 120.9 LIC BLTTA -20050829AAN
40  WNMN SARANAC LAKE NY 119.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091209ABD
38 WDSS 195.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 WIXT-CA DEWITT NY BLTTL -199901253C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 125.4 LIC BLCDT -20090730AAH
40 WGGB-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 294.3 LIC BLCDT -20100702BBL
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 305.7 CP BPCDT -20110629AA1
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 305.7 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
40  WNMN SARANAC LAKE NY 216.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091209ABD
41  WPBS-DT WATERTOWN NY 99.6 LIC BLEDT -20050923AGH
41  WPBS-DT WATERTOWN NY 99.6 CP BPEDT -20080619ABP
42  WSKG-TV BINGHAMTON NY 105.8 LIC BLEDT -20050526ACA
44  WNYS-TV SYRACUSE NY 16.5 LIC BLCDT -20060509AAQ
47  WTVH SYRACUSE NY 5.9 LIC BLCDT -20060809ACB
48  WYDC CORNING NY 125.4 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABG
38 WDSS 6.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 WBGT-CA ROCHESTER NY BLTTA -20001005ABU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 WNLO BUFFALO NY 102.5 LIC BLCDT -20070320AAV
33 WGRZ BUFFALO NY 88.1 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAG
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 124.3 LIC BLCDT -20090730AAH
38 WKBW-TV BUFFALO NY 97.2 LIC BLCDT -20051215AAG
39 WIVB-TV BUFFALO NY 96.2 LIC BLCDT -20020619ABE
40  WNMN SARANAC LAKE NY 312.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091209ABD
43  WNED-TV BUFFALO NY 102.5 LIC BLEDT -20030812AAJ
44  WNYS-TV SYRACUSE NY 124.0 LIC BLCDT -20060509AAQ
47 WTVH SYRACUSE NY 129.2 LIC BLCDT -20060809ACB
48  WYDC CORNING NY 124.3 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABG

38  WDSS 129.8 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 W41DB CORNING NY BLTTL -20080729AFT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 WGRZz BUFFALO NY 137.7 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAG
34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 94.0 LIC BLCDT -20090819AGR
38  WKBW-TV BUFFALO NY 138.1 LIC BLCDT -20051215AAG
39 WIVB-TV BUFFALO NY 139.5 LIC BLCDT -20020619ABE
41  WEDY-DR NEW HAVEN CT 357.5 APP BPRM -20090713ABS
41 WEDY NEW HAVEN CT 357.5 CP BPEDT -20110512AA1
41  WUTB BALTIMORE MD 318.4 LIC BLCDT -20100809CHT
41  WPBS-DT WATERTOWN NY 220.5 LIC BLEDT -20050923AGH
41  WPBS-DT WATERTOWN NY 220.5 CP BPEDT -20080619ABP
41  WKBN-TV YOUNGSTOWN OH 320.1 APP BPCDT -20100804AAR
41  WKBN-TV  YOUNGSTOWN OH 320.1 LIC BLCDT -20091106ABL
41  WVIA-TV SCRANTON PA 146.4 LIC BLEDT -20091103AAN
42  WSKG-TV BINGHAMTON NY 93.8 LIC BLEDT -20050526ACA
44  WNYS-TV SYRACUSE NY 109.1 LIC BLCDT -20060509AAQ
45  WROC-TV ROCHESTER NY 117.9 LIC BLCDT -20060418AAA
48  WYDC CORNING NY 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABG
49  WNYO-DR BUFFALO NY 133.7 APP BPRM -20090305AGE
49  WNYO-TV BUFFALO NY 133.7 LIC BLCDT -20090619AB0O
49  WNYO-TV BUFFALO NY 133.7 APP BPCDT -20090717AED
38 WDSS 119.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHHH R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 w46DY UTICA NY BLTTL -20090415AGJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  WSKG-TV BINGHAMTON NY 141.5 LIC BLEDT -20050526ACA
43  WCWN SCHENECTADY NY 100.9 LIC BLCDT -20110504ABZ
44  WNYS-TV SYRACUSE NY 99.4 LIC BLCDT -20060509AAQ
46  WUVN HARTFORD CT 237.6 LIC BLCDT -20060706AED
46  WFMZ-TV ALLENTOWN PA 344.9 APP BPCDT -20101214AAB
46  WFMZ-TV ALLENTOWN PA 288.4 APP BPCDT -20101214AAB
46  WFMZ-TV ALLENTOWN PA 288.4 LIC BLCDT -20100126ABW
47  WTVH SYRACUSE NY 90.1 LIC BLCDT -20060809ACB
50 WYPX-TV AMSTERDAM NY 71.0 LIC BLCDT -20040908ABO
38 WDSS 89.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WDSS USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 300.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AHC
38 WKBW-TV BUFFALO NY 208.0 LIC BLCDT -20051215AAG
38 NEW LINDLEY NY 131.7 APP BNPDTL -20100609AGK
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 263.7 LIC BLEDT -20080311ABG
38 WCFE-TV PLATTSBURGH NY 263.7 APP BPEDT -20080617ABV
38 WAWW-LP ROCHESTER NY 122.1 LIC BLTTL -19900423JK
38 WNGN-LP TROY NY 202.5 LIC BLTTL -20070904ABG
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 10

Scenario 1 Affected station 26

Before Analysis

Results for: 38A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 180.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 691831 7215.6
not affected by terrain losses 675716 6799.5
lost to NTSC IX 6403 217.9
lost to additional 1X by ATV 41461 250.2
lost to ATV IX only 46581 420.0
lost to all IX 47864 468.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38N NY ROCHESTER BLTTL 19900423JK  LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20051215AAG LIC
Result key: 11
Scenario 2 Affected station 26

Before Analysis

Results for: 38A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 180.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 691831 7215.6
not affected by terrain losses 675716 6799.5
lost to NTSC IX 6403 217.9
lost to additional 1X by ATV 41461 250.2
lost to ATV IX only 46635 421.0
lost to all IX 47864 468.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
38N NY ROCHESTER BLTTL 19900423JK  LIC
38N NY TROY BLTTL 20070904ABG LIC
38A NJ SECAUCUS BMPCDT 20080620AHC CP
38A NY BUFFALO BLCDT 20051215AAG LIC

38A NY PLATTSBURGH BPEDT 20080617ABV APP
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



